FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-00)	RE 12-20-1	12-20-1999		SHEET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 12. 2. 9 9 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			.Y ▼	~	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of 1012278	368	attached original	documents or cop	y thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of red	ceiving party(ies)		
Newey Goodman Limited		Name: Prym-Dritz Corporation				
General Partnership Corporation-State United K. Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	ingdom tached? U Yes 20 No Merger Change of Name	Street Add CitySpan Individu Associa Genera Limited Corpor Other_ If assignee is not dis attached:	dress: ctanburg ual(s) citizenshi ation al Partnership_ the Partnership_ ation-State domiciled in the Unite	State: SZ	ZIP 29304	
Execution Date: November 18	3, 1999	1) & address(es) attac	•		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a	Reg. No. 1			TERY & Desig	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not address.	·		ber of applications involved:	ons and	1	
Name: Bruce J. Rose, Esq. Alston & Bird LLP Internal Address: P.O. Drawer 34009		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$ 40.00				
Street Address: 1211 E. Mo		If addition			court please use:	
City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28234		(Attach duplicate copy or this page if paying by deposit account)				
12/20/1999 TTON11 00000047 1572001	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			red specify digital from the general part of the state of	
9. Statement and signature.\ To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Bruce J. Rose		nation is true and	correct and an		29, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachm	ents, and docume	nt: 5	Date	

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, *Newey Goodman Limited*, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having a principal place of business at Sedgley Road West, Tipton, West Midlands, DY4 8Ah, Great Britain. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the entire unencumbered right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and the corresponding United States Trademark Registration therefor:

Mark THE QUILTERY & Design

Reg. No. : 1,572,091

Reg. : December 19, 1989

Class : Int. 26

WHEREAS, *Prym-Dritz Corporation*, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina, and having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 5028, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the above-identified trademark and the corresponding United States trademark registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark and the corresponding United States trademark registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said trademark, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0037 and sale not been made.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that said mark has not been abandoned, and that ASSIGNOR has the full power and authority to convey the rights, title and interest herein assigned, transferred and sold to ASSIGNEE, that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that it will execute or procure the execution of any and all future assignments or other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE'S ownership of the property rights herein conveyed.

NEWEY GOODMAN LIMITED

BV: ALASMIK CHALTERS

Title: ENGINETICING AS MARAUMACTICING

Diazona

018879-192155

CLT01/4391902v1

RECORDED: 12/02/1999

2